
2024 Sam Houston State University Baseball
Overall Statistics (as of May 24, 2024)

 
 

Overall Record: 34-24   Conf: 13-11   Home: 23-7   Away: 10-15   Neutral: 1-2
 
 
All games Sorted by Batting Avg

LOB: Team (426), Opp (420)   DPs Turned: Team (19), Opp (43)   IBB: Team (12), Janek (8), Brewster (1), David (1), Lott (1), Martinez (1),
Opp (0)   Picked Off: Cotton (2), Tatom (2), Autrey (1), Brewster (1), David (1), Janek (1), Martinez (1)
 
 
 
All games Sorted by Earned Run Avg

PB: Team (9), Totals (9), Janek (7), Folse (2), Opp (8)   Pickoffs: Team (3), Watson 1, Totals , Opp (9)   SBA/ATT: Totals (48-82), Janek (15-
31), Folse (9-10), Coldiron (5-8), Watson (4-8), Hellums (3-5), Shubert (3-3), Atkinson (2-4), David (2-5), Lott (2-2), Wales (2-2), Tucker
(1-2)   

# Player AVG GP-GS AB R H 2B 3B HR RBI TB SLG% BB HBP SO GDP OB% SF SH SB-ATT PO A E FLD%
3 Janek, Walker .368 58-58 220 55 81 15 5 17 58 157 .714 40 9 45 3 .480 2 0 13-17 414 51 6 .987
12 David, Jeffrey .351 57-57 222 38 78 14 2 6 44 114 .514 20 3 38 7 .406 4 1 6-7 156 43 5 .975
13 Lott, Malachi .303 54-52 211 42 64 10 1 10 40 106 .502 15 2 53 4 .349 4 1 9-12 42 2 1 .978
43 Autrey, Hunter .300 54-53 210 37 63 14 1 9 48 106 .505 21 4 37 3 .370 3 2 8-11 284 16 3 .990
15 Tatom, Jake .281 57-56 221 42 62 12 3 3 31 89 .403 25 1 35 6 .352 3 0 13-19 151 3 4 .975
4 Cotton, Caleb .276 49-43 152 39 42 10 2 1 27 59 .388 30 1 42 1 .392 3 5 18-21 79 1 0 1.000
6 Loyd, Easton .273 58-58 216 41 59 14 3 1 35 82 .380 29 3 39 3 .363 3 3 5-10 80 108 2 .989
8 Martinez, Jace .232 57-57 177 42 41 7 3 0 23 54 .305 49 4 67 1 .409 0 4 14-15 82 125 17 .924
23 Christensen, Brady .280 36-27 100 15 28 4 0 3 18 41 .410 13 3 34 1 .376 1 0 5-7 66 1 1 .985
1 Brown, Blake .267 35-28 101 14 27 1 1 2 11 36 .356 7 2 40 0 .319 3 2 2-4 27 34 4 .938
20 Brewster, Lane .238 30-24 80 13 19 4 0 0 10 23 .288 20 3 25 0 .408 0 0 6-9 42 2 3 .936
2 Smajstrla, Brett .200 4-0 5 1 1 0 0 0 0 1 .200 0 0 3 0 .200 0 0 0-0 4 0 0 1.000
5 Dutka, Kenneth .200 7-0 5 0 1 0 0 0 0 1 .200 0 1 3 0 .333 0 0 0-0 4 0 0 1.000
10 Folse, Wes .138 12-8 29 3 4 2 0 0 2 6 .207 0 1 12 2 .167 0 0 0-0 59 5 0 1.000
25 Hale, Marshall .000 4-1 7 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 .000 1 0 3 0 .125 0 0 0-0 0 0 0 .000
19 Penn, Ben .000 1-0 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 .000 1 0 0 1 .500 0 0 0-0 0 0 0 .000
Totals .291 58-58 1957 382 570 107 21 52 347 875 .447 271 37 476 32 .383 26 18 99-132 1512 437 47 .976
Opponents .262 58-58 1954 292 511 106 15 68 267 851 .436 170 56 471 16 .335 23 29 24-41 1485 525 63 .970

# Player ERA W-L APP GS CG SHO SV IP H R ER BB SO 2B 3B HR B/AVG WP HP BK SFA SHA
25 Hale, Marshall 0.00 0-0 1 0 0 0-0 0 0.0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 .000 0 0 0 0 0
22 Wales, Marshall 3.24 1-1 11 8 0 0-0 0 33.1 30 16 12 13 26 3 0 4 .240 2 2 0 2 3
17 David, Chandler 3.45 4-3 25 0 0 0-1 8 47.0 41 22 18 12 55 5 2 5 .229 3 9 0 1 3
18 Watson, Michael 3.50 7-1 17 13 1 1-1 0 72.0 52 34 28 25 91 6 4 8 .203 3 11 1 5 3
36 Atkinson, Coltin 3.81 6-5 15 15 1 1-0 0 85.0 88 40 36 20 78 25 1 9 .262 4 4 1 2 4
27 Peterson, Ryan 3.86 2-2 14 3 0 0-0 0 30.1 23 13 13 6 24 2 2 5 .209 1 1 0 1 1
13 Lott, Malachi 3.86 2-1 13 0 0 0-0 0 14.0 13 7 6 4 16 4 0 2 .236 0 4 0 0 1
47 Hewitt, Logan 4.25 2-2 26 0 0 0-0 2 48.2 56 25 23 19 55 17 0 3 .289 5 2 0 3 2
14 Coldiron, Gavi 6.00 3-6 15 13 0 0-0 0 60.0 65 42 40 16 38 13 4 13 .274 4 7 1 0 2
32 Tucker, Wyatt 6.17 3-2 23 1 0 0-0 5 35.0 38 24 24 14 33 8 2 5 .277 7 6 0 1 5
37 Shubert, Rome 6.30 0-0 19 0 0 0-0 0 20.0 25 14 14 5 17 7 0 5 .298 2 2 0 1 0
34 Hellums, Miles 6.42 3-1 18 5 0 0-0 1 47.2 58 35 34 23 30 11 0 5 .310 2 7 0 6 5
26 Rod, Brock 8.10 0-0 7 0 0 0-0 0 6.2 8 6 6 6 5 2 0 1 .296 0 1 0 0 0
35 Kendrick, Noah 18.00 1-0 4 0 0 0-0 0 4.0 7 8 8 7 2 1 0 1 .389 0 0 0 1 0

44 Brown, Gunnar
135.0

0 0-0 2 0 0 0-0 0 0.1 7 6 5 0 1 2 0 2 .778 0 0 0 0 0
Totals 4.77 34-24 210 58 2 3 16 504.0 511 292 267 170 471 106 15 68 .262 33 56 3 23 29
Opponents 5.98 24-34 255 58 1 2 9 495.0 570 382 329 271 476 107 21 52 .291 51 37 9 26 18



2024 Sam Houston State University Baseball
Overall Statistics (as of May 24, 2024)

 
 
All games Sorted by Fielding Pct

Hitting minimums - 75% of games played, 2 AB/G

# Player C PO A E FLD% DP SBA CSB SBA% PB CI
4 Cotton, Caleb 80 79 1 0 1.000 0 0 0 — 0 0
10 Folse, Wes 64 59 5 0 1.000 0 9 1 .900 2 0
36 Atkinson, Coltin 17 5 12 0 1.000 0 2 2 .500 0 0
17 David, Chandler 11 0 11 0 1.000 0 2 3 .400 0 0
34 Hellums, Miles 8 5 3 0 1.000 0 3 2 .600 0 0
18 Watson, Michael 7 1 6 0 1.000 0 4 4 .500 0 0
32 Tucker, Wyatt 7 2 5 0 1.000 0 1 1 .500 0 0
47 Hewitt, Logan 7 5 2 0 1.000 0 0 0 — 0 0
2 Smajstrla, Brett 4 4 0 0 1.000 0 0 0 — 0 0
5 Dutka, Kenneth 4 4 0 0 1.000 0 0 0 — 0 0
14 Coldiron, Gavi 3 2 1 0 1.000 1 5 3 .625 0 0
37 Shubert, Rome 3 2 1 0 1.000 0 3 0 1.000 0 0
27 Peterson, Ryan 1 0 1 0 1.000 0 0 2 — 0 0
43 Autrey, Hunter 303 284 16 3 .990 10 0 0 — 0 0
6 Loyd, Easton 190 80 108 2 .989 12 0 0 — 0 0
3 Janek, Walker 471 414 51 6 .987 2 15 16 .484 7 1
23 Christensen, Brady 68 66 1 1 .985 1 0 0 — 0 0
13 Lott, Malachi 45 42 2 1 .978 0 2 0 1.000 0 0
12 David, Jeffrey 204 156 43 5 .975 6 0 0 — 0 0
15 Tatom, Jake 158 151 3 4 .975 1 0 0 — 0 0
1 Brown, Blake 65 27 34 4 .938 2 0 0 — 0 0
20 Brewster, Lane 47 42 2 3 .936 0 0 0 — 0 0
8 Martinez, Jace 224 82 125 17 .924 17 0 0 — 0 0
22 Wales, Marshall 5 0 4 1 .800 0 2 0 1.000 0 0
19 Penn, Ben 0 0 0 0 .000 0 0 0 — 0 0
25 Hale, Marshall 0 0 0 0 .000 0 0 0 — 0 0
26 Rod, Brock 0 0 0 0 .000 0 0 0 — 0 0
35 Kendrick, Noah 0 0 0 0 .000 0 0 0 — 0 0
44 Brown, Gunnar 0 0 0 0 .000 0 0 0 — 0 0
Totals 1996 1512 437 47 .976 52 48 34 .585 9 1
Opponents 2073 1485 525 63 .970 108 198 57 .776 8 1


